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August 8, 2024 

Mr. Andrew Pattison 
ETS Environmental & Associates, LLC 
204 Dearborn Court, Suite 124 
Geneva, Illinois 60134 

Dear Mr. Pattison: 

Re: August 5, 2024 FOJA Request 

I am pleased to help you with your August 5, 2024 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of Bensenville 
received your request on August 6, 2024. You requested copies of the items indicated below: 

"Re: 354-362 Country Club Drive Please See Attached." 

After a search of Village files, there were no records found responsive to your request. 

In regards underground/aboveground storage tanks and hazardous materials; please check with the Illinois Fire 
Marshal's Office to conduct a search of their files. 

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response. 

illiamsen 
Fre om of Information Officer 
Village of Bensenville 



.ETS 
ENVIRONMENTAL & 
A S S O C I /I T E S, LL( 
204 Dearborn Ct, Suite 124 
Geneva, Il linois 60134 
(630) 513- 4710 

August 5, 2024 

Attention: FOIA Officer 
Freedom ofinfonnation Officer 

RE: 
354-362 Country Club Drive 
Bensenville, IL 
ETS Project No. 24-0590A 
PINs: 03-11-317-001, 03-11-317-002, 03-11-317-003, 03-11-317-004 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

ETS Environmental & Associates, LLC (ETS) is conducting a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment for 
the above referenced property. The purpose of this letter is to serve as an official request for public 
records relating to water wells, septic systems, environmental violations, spills, or releases. Please note, 
this request is intended for commercial purposes only. 

Copies of records may be mailed to the above address or by electronic mail to: andrewp@cts­
environmental.com. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at (630) 513-4710. 
Thank you for your assistance. 

Sincerely, 

Andrew Pattison 
ETS Environmental & Associates, LLC 

RECEIVED 

AUG O 6 2024 

Village of Bensenville 
Village Clerk's OHice 



~ETS 
ENVIRONMENTAL & 
A S S O C I A T E S, LLC 
204 Dearborn Ct, Suite 124 
Geneva. Illinois 60134 
(630) 513- 4710 

August 5, 2024 

Attention: FOIA Officer 
Freedom oflnformation Officer 

RE: 
354-362 Country Club Drive 
Bensenville, IL 
ETS Project No. 24-0590A 
PINs: 03-11-317-00I, 03-11-317-002, 03-11-317-003, 03-11-317-004 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

ETS Environmental & Associates, LLC (ETS) is conducting a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment for 
the above referenced property. The purpose of this letter is to serve as an official request for public 
records relating to any underground storage tank (UST), aboveground storage tank (AST), emergency 
spill responses, or other pertinent Fire Department information. Please note this request for information is 
for commercial purposes only. 

Copies of records may be mailed to the above address or by electronic mail to: andrewp@ets­
cnvironmental.com. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at (630) 513-4710. 
Thank you for your assistance. 

Sincerely, 

Andrew Pattison 
ETS Environmental & Associates, LLC 

RECEIVED 

AUG O 6 2024 

Village of Bensenville 
Village Clerk's Office 


